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In re:   DOCKET NO: 22-835 
   IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES  

BRADLEY HESTER, ON BEHALF OF HIMSELF AND 

TOHERS SIMILARLY SITURATED, APPLICANT V. MATTHEW 

GENTRY , ET AL., RESPONDENTS 
   ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME COURT OF 

    ALABAMA 
   RESPONDENTS’ MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 
 
Counsel of Record: Jamie H. Kidd Frawley 
   Counsel for Respondent Matthew Gentry 
   WEBB MCNEILL AND WALKER, P.C. 
   One Commerce Street, Suite 700 (36104) 
   Post Office Box 238 
   Montgomery, Alabama 36101 
   (334) 262-1850  
   jfrawley@wmwwfirm.com 
 

March 31, 2023 
 
Clerk of Court 
Supreme Court of the United States 
1 First Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20543 
Via Electronic Filing and Federal Express 
 
To the Clerk of the Supreme Court of the United States: 

 Please allow this letter to serve as a Motion pursuant to Rule 30.4 for a thirty 

(30) day extension of time to respond to the Petition for Writ of Certiorari by Bradley 

Hester.  After the time to file the Petition was extended, the Petition was filed on 

February 28, 2023, and docketed on March 3, 2023, with any response due April 3, 

2023.  The main basis for this request is that the Question Presented in the Petition 
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was not a primary issue in the prior litigation of this case, and therefore requires 

additional time to analyze and evaluate.  Further, the undersigned Counsel and her 

partners have had significant prior professional commitments since the Petition was 

filed, and have also experienced several health conditions. 

 Thank you in advance for your consideration. 

 
       Very truly yours, 
 
 
 

 Counsel of Record,  
 Matthew Gentry 
 

COUNSEL FOR MATTHEW GENTRY 
  

Jamie H. Kidd Frawley 
   Counsel of Record 
Kendrick E. Webb 
J. Randall McNeill 
One Commerce Street, Suite 700 (36104) 
Post Office Box 238 
Montgomery, Alabama 36101 
(334) 262-1850 
jfrawley@wmwwfirm.com 
kwebb@wmwfirm.com 
rmcneill@wmwfirm.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CC: Counsel of Record on attached service list 
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SERVICE LIST 
 
Counsel for Petitioners 
 
Seth P. Waxman, 
   Counsel of Record 
Daniel S. Volchok 
Jane E. Kessner 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and 
Door, LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Ave. NW 
Washintgon, DC 20037 
(202) 663-6000 
seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com 
 
Alec Karakatsanis 
Katherine Hubbard 
Civil Rights Corps 
910 17th Street NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 930-3835 – T  
alec@civilrightscorps.org 
katherine@civilrightscorps.org 
 
 
 
 
Counsel for Amy Black, Joan White, 
Lisa McSwain, Rusty Turner, Kim 
Chaney, in their official capacities 
 
Steven Troy Marshall 
James W. Davis 
Brad A. Chynoweth 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 300152 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
smarshall@ago.state.al.us 
jimdavis@ago.state.al.us 
bchynoweth@ago.state.al.us 

Micah West 
Kirsten Anderson 
Southern Poverty Law Center 
400 Washington Avenue 
Montgomery, AL 36104 
(334) 956-8200 – T  
micah.west@splcenter.org 
 
Brandon Buskey 
American Civil Liberties Union 
125 Broad Street 
18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 549-2528 – T  
bbuskey@aclu.org 
 
LaTisha Gotell Faulks 
ACLU of Alabama Foundation 
P.O. Box 6179 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
(334) 420-1741 – T  
(334) 269-5666 – F  
 
 
 
 
 
 
John Wesley Naramore 
Balch & Bingham LLP 
P.O. Box 78 
Montgomery, AL 36101 
(334) 269-3138 
jnaramore@balch.com 
 


